

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/4/2025-PROC

Dated: 28th January, 2025

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Coblation Wand for Coblation System, Model: Coblator-II, Smith & Nephew for the department of ENT on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of Coblation Wand for Coblation System, Model: Coblator-II, Smith & Nephew for the department of ENT on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Smith and Nephew Healthcare Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai through its authorized dealer M/s Sudha Shakti Surgicals, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Coblation Wand for Coblation System, Model: Coblator-II, Smith & Nephew for the department of ENT on Proprietary basis within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be submitted only on email address **procurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.com** and hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 11th February, 2025 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

ArthroCare Corporation 7000 W William Cannon Dr Building One Austin, TX 78735 USA T: + 1512-391-3900 www.smith-nephew.com



Proprietary Certificate

1 May 2024

To Whom It May Concern;

Coblation® Technology is used in the Coblator II (RF8000E) System. The Coblator II (RF8000E) System is a bipolar, radio frequency (RF) electrosurgical system designed for ablation, resection, and coagulation of soft tissue and hemostasis of blood vessels in otorhinolaryngology (ENT) surgery.

Coblation® is a registered Trademark of ArthroCare Corporation (U.S.A.) and such as the exclusive property of ArthroCare Corporation. ArthroCare is the only company which manufacturers Coblation Devices; a similar article is not manufactured or sold by any other firm which could be used in lieu.

The Coblator II (RF8000E) System is covered by US Patent.

Coblator II (RF8000E) System is a USFDA Approved Product with 510k Certificate No_ K030108.

ENT Plasma Wands is a USFDA Approved Product with 510k Certificate No_ K070374.

The Coblator II (RF8000E) System has a range of wands which are device specific and are designed for a specific need of the surgical procedure. No other make or model provider is acceptable for the following reasons:

- A) Proven Quality
- B) Proprietary Patents
- C) International recognized safety and efficacy

Catalog No.	Description	
EC8000-01 (FA 13546-02)	Coblator II (RF8000E) System	
EIC4835-01	REFLEX ULTRA PTR with Integrated Cable	
EIC4845-01	REFLEX ULTRA 45 with Integrated Cable	
EIC4855-01	REFLEX ULTRA 55 with Integrated Cable	
EIC4857-01	REFLEX ULTRA SP with Integrated Cable	
EIC5874-01	EVAC 70 Xtra HP with Integrated Cable	
EIC9820-01	EXCISE PDW Wand with Integrated Cable	
EIC6895-01	TURBINATOR Wand	
EIC7070-01	PROCISE LW Wand with Integrated Cable	
EIC7071-01	PROCISE MLW Wand with Integrated Cable	
EIC8898-01	PROCISE MAX with Integrated Cable	
EIC8875-01	PROCISE EZ-View with Integrated Cable	
EIC8870-01	PROCISE EZ Wand with Integrated Cable	

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Alexander Brankner

International Regulatory Affairs Manager

Date: 01-May-2024

to the

Smith & Nephew Healthcare Private Limited

Smith-Nephew

B-501-509, Dynasty Business Park

Tel: +91 22 4005 5090

Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E)

Fax: +91 22 4005 5089

Mumbai - 400059.

www.smith-nephew.com

CIN - U 24239MH1994PTC080271

Date: 01/10/2024

Manufactures /Importers Authorisation

To,

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences (aiims)

Jodhpur

Sub: Authorization Letter

Item: Wands

We Smith And Nephew Healthcare Private Limited a company registered in India with registered number [U 24239MH1994PTC080271] are authorised to sell the products listed above in India which are manufactured by Smith and Nephew, B32.1, S12, Zona Franca Coyol, Coyol, Alajuela, CostaRica-20101. Both Smith And Nephew Healthcare Private Limited and Smith And Nephew, Inc. are wholly owned subsidiaries within the Smith+Nephew group of companies. Smith And Nephew Healthcare Private Limited hereby authorize M/S Sudha Shakti Surgical at L-7, Ground Floor, Block H, Green Park Extension, Green Park, New Delhi, Delhi to submit the Rate Contract.

For and Behalf of Smith and Nephew Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.



Rajiv Sanan

Head Key Account Management and Tender Management

Smith & Nephew Healthcare Pvt Ltd

B-501-509, Dynasty Business Park

Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri East

Mumbai - 400059

Phone - +91 9804004810, 9810120195, +919654543099

Email - Arindam. Chakraborty@Smith-Nephew.com, Ritesh. Mumgaie@Smith-nephew.com,

Ankit.Juneja@Smith-Nephew.com